Classes: I-X

March 30, 2024

Dear Parents Greetings from OPBMS!



Performance art is the ultimate in creativity

With the vision to foster artistic excellence, we are pleased to inform that OPBMS has collaborated with Kala Sangam an initiative of Pracheen Kala Kendra (PKK Chandigarh), a performing art institute dedicated to promote Indian Culture & art forms for over 60 years.

At the heart of Kala Sangam lies the objective of providing after-school lectures and demonstrations that showcase the rich tapestry of Indian performing arts and fine arts.

Through these lectures and demonstrations, students have the opportunity to deepen their understanding of classical dance forms, melodic ragas, rhythmic intricacies, painting techniques, and other artistic expressions. The interactions aim to inspire creativity, broaden artistic horizons, and instill a sense of appreciation for the diverse traditions and artistic legacies of India.

To further support the educational journey, PKK conducts examinations that serve as benchmarks for assessing the skills and progress of the participants. These examinations provide a formal recognition of their achievements, strengthening their artistic abilities and nurturing their passion for the arts.

With PKK's guidance and expertise, Kala Sangam offers a transformative experience, empowering students to explore their artistic potential, discover their unique creative voices, and embrace the beauty of Indian performing and fine arts.

Embark on this enlightening journey with Kala Sangam, where Pracheen Kala Kendra's collaboration with OPBMS harmonious synergy paves the way for artistic growth, cultural enrichment, and lifelong appreciation for the Indian arts.

The after school Kala Sangam Programme will commence w.e.f. Monday, April 08, 2024. Those who are interested in the programme should kindly fill in the consent on the given link <u>https://forms.gle/UmHRJPM9A6f2YXGt7</u> and submit latest by April 04, 2024 positively.

For program details, kindly contact:

Name	Contact No	Timings
Dr. Samira Koser	9915005538	10:00 am – 05:00 pm

Warm regards Sd/-Sangeeta Sharma Principal